MATERIAL REVIEWED AT CIA HEADQUARTERS BY HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS STAFF MEMBERS

FILE TIT	LE/NUMBER /	LOPES, HENK	Y D.
		ATION:	
DELETIONS	S. IF ANY:	ROOM:	
DATE	DATE		
RECEIVED	RETURNED	REVIEWED BY (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE

SECRET

17 September 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : Contract Amendment Edward G. TICHBORN

> Virginia C. Lynch Chief, DO Personnel & Training

Attachments: 2

cc: Mr. George Powell w/o att's

Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, effective 19 May 1961, as amended.

Effective 1) August 1968 you are authorized a one-time lump sum taxable payment in the amount of \$3, 311.

In full and final consideration for authorization and payment of the above sum, you herein release and forever discharge the United States Government and any Agency, Department or Instrumentality thereof and its agents, officers, employees and representatives from any and all claims, demands and liabilities in any form or by any party whatsoever throughout the world arising from services performed by you for the United States Government under said contract.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

	united states gove	•
	Contracting Office	r
CCERTED:	,	.;
dward G. Tichborn		
ITNESS:		
PPROVED:	•	•

15 aug 68

SECRIT Smart St. A.

i visi

12 August 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

THROUGH:

Assistant for Non-Staff Personnel

SUBJECT:

Edward G. TICHBORN (P) - Contract Agent

- 1. Subject has been given 30 days notice as provided in his contract, to the effect that his contract will be terminated 31 August 1968.
- 2. Subject was initially employed in 1959 and was transferred to DO Division in July of 1967 from the WH Division. In the course of discussing the termination of his services, subject stated that during his tenure with the WH Division, he had been promised certain bonuses upon termination of his Agency service. The WH Division has agreed to a termination payment of \$3,310.72 which represents two months! salary of a per annum salary of \$17,000 plus \$477.38 in settlement of his accounting which is nontaxable.
- 3. In addition it is requested that the following statement be included in the amendment:

You release and forever discharge the United States Government and any Agency, Department or Instrumentality thereof and its agents, officers, employees and representatives from any and all claims, demands and liabilities in any form or by any party whatsoever throughout the World arising from services performed by you for the United States Government under said contract.

Attached is signed Notice of Termination in duplicate.

APPROYED:

Chief, DO Support Group

Attachment: Officer as stated

Mr. Henry P. Lopez

Dear Mr. Lopez:

You are hereby notified that your services under a contract with the U. S. Government, effective 19 May 1961, are to be serminated for the convenience of the U. S. Government pursuant to paragraph 10 of said confract, and that the thirty (30) days notice required by the contract begins 2 August 1968.

You are reminded of the contents of paragraph 9 of said contract which reads as fellows:

"9. Secrecy. You will be required to keep forever secret this contract and all information which you may comin by reason hereof funless released in writing by the Government from such obligation), with full knowledge that violation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under the esplonage laws, dated 25 June 1948, as amended, and other applicable laws and regulations.

Your signature in the space provided below is acknowledgement of the contents hereof.

U. S. COVERNMENT

BY /e/ Dow H. Luetocher Special Contracting Officer

24 November 1967

24 An. 67 D & X/MD

16 November 1967

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT Edward G. TICENES (P)

It is requested that singles's contract which expired 30 September 1967 be extended for one year.

Virginia C. Lynch.
Chief, J. Ferronnel & Training

APPROVED:

'emorandum

: OF/C&TD/CAAS TO

DAIF: July 5, 1967

:Contract Personnel Division

FROM : WH/Contracts

suspect: Edward G. TICHBORN, Reassignment

1. Effective 1 July 1967, Edward G. TICHBORN, Independent Contractor, has been reassigned to DO. Effective the same date all costs incident to contract services are chargeable to DO.

2. Miss Virginia Lynch, C/DO/Pers may be contacted for

further information.

WM. S. Benchan

C/VH/BAF C/DO/Pers

AFPROVED:

/s/ Dow H. Luetscher

Special Contracting Officer

	•	DATE: Y Transport Till
	•	CTC No.
MEMORANDUM FOR:	Director of Finance	
ATTENTION:	Chief, Compensation	and Tax Division
•		
VIA:	Chief, Contract Peri	
UBJECT:	Tax Assessment for_	PRESENTATION (b)
gross, taxable A Tax Committee ac	gency entitlements ba	sement of this individual's is been approved by the Covert acknowledged letter of tax dei.
Тах Авге	sament Rate	Effective Date
2. Other p		i Decimant of S, in Marian of the soul of
2. Other p	ayroll factors pertin	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
2. Other p	ayroll factors pertin	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
2. Other p	ayroll factors pertin	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
2. Other p	ayroll factors pertin	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
2. Other p	ayroll factors pertin	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
	ayroll factors pertin	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
2. Other p	ayroll factors pertin	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

1004 2KH3

SECRET

11-4-21

3 - CPD -

C/CFD:

Attached is a draft of an amendment on TICHBOIN. Hote memo of request asks for an increase in basic fee from \$12,000 to \$17,000k based on TICHBOPN's "overall performance and full time services". Said

Additional memoranda in file reflect the following:

- (1) 19 Nay 1961 contract (still in effect) provided a basic fee of \$8000 with no mention of amount of time subject worked to earn such.
- (2) Wi memo of 18 June 63 asked a pay increase from \$5000 to \$5000 based upon, "manner of TICHECEN's performance and the increase amt. of time which he devotes to Agency requirements".
- (3) all dispatch of 9 Nov 64 said that, "Hos agrees that present expiring contract called for about 2/3rds subject's time---TICHROMN pointed out.... he now engaged 90% of his time for Agency".
- (4) WH memo of 24 Nov 64 requested an increase from \$5000 to \$12,000 based upon TICHBORN's increased value plus "using TICHBORN's service on substantially a full time basis".
- (5) As cited above, current WH memo of 7 Oct 66 asks for an increase of \$\$2 from \$12,000 to \$17,000 based on subject's "overall performance and full time services".

I reinted out the above chronowith respect to the ever increasing usage of subject's time to Renehal who apparently feels the last memo is OK unless CPD desires to make a formal objection and return it.

Paul

Paul- OK to Prepare-Divil hold Muching receipt of supplementing > Note-Per C/CPD WH (Combon) will submit a new numo to justify the current request.

CEUDEL

Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961, as amended.

Effective 1 October 1966, said contract, as amended, is further amended by:

- (a) Doleting the figure \$12,099 from paragraph one (1) (a) and substituting in lieu thereof the figure \$17,000;
- (b) Deleting paragraph one (l) (b) in its entirety; and
- (c) Adding the following paragraph:

"13. Offset. Empluments (including benefits in kind) received from or through your cover activities are the property of the U. S. Government. Procedurally, such empluments will be effset against amounts due you under this agreement and are acknowledged to be payment by the Government hereunder and for Federal income tax purposes. If cover empluments exceed those due you under this contract, you will dispose of the excess amount in conformance with Governmental instructions:"

In addition, said contract is further amended by extending its term through 30 September 1967.

All other terms and conditions of said contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

	4	United States Government
		BY Contracting Officer
ACCEPTED:	٠	

Edward G. Tichbern
WITNESS:
APPROVED:

Pullish
20 Oct. 64

SWEET



SECRET

31 October 1966

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM

: WH/Pers/Contracts

SUBJECT

Edward G. TICHBORN, Contract Compensation

- 1. Reference is made to your recent oral request concerning the increase in compensation for Edward G. TICHBORN, Independent Contractor.
- 2. The recommendation for the increase was based on C/WHD's review of TICHBORN's performance, availability of full time services and direct negotiation. It is to be noted that the basic recommendation also provided for the amendment to offset cover earnings.

William S. Ronehan

7 OCT 1966

Chief, Contract Personnel Division MEMORANDUM FOR:

Edward G. TICHBORN, Contract Amendment

1. It is requested that the contract, as amended, for Edward G. TICHBORN, Independent Contractor, be further amended effective 1 October 1966 as follows:

a. Increase basic compensation to \$17,000. per

b. Delete para. 1.b. The provision is not applicable due to reassignment to a domestic location.

c. Provide offset provision of basic contract compensation as TICHBORN will be paid through a DODS proprietary (WUSALINE).

d. CPD may determine whether it is necessary to modify the amendment relating to Social Security and Income Taxes as deductions will be handled by the cover organization.

e. Extend contract through 30 September 1967.
f. Provide for TICHBORN's acceptance and signature on the amendment.

The increase in basic compensation is based on -TICHBORN's overall performance and full time services.

William V. Broe Chief

Western Hemisphere Division

	Contract Bervice - Edu	and G. Tichbonn (P)
Date	Action	Compuration
15 od 59	Itized or an Independent Contrac	
13 Jan 60	Pay adjustment	See Contrail
23 Fel 61	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	W
	Contract Terminated	of
19 May 61	Hired as an Indefendent Contras	To \$,000 P.A.
19 May 63	Pay morene	9,600
1 Dec 64		12,000
1. Dec 64	As an Independent Contractor, as	athonized
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Social Security	
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	į.	e de la companya del la companya de
1		
	er	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
es.		

SECRET

Mr. Edward O. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn

Reference is made to your current contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer.

Effective 27 May 1966, said contract is amended by deleting all reference to income taxes therefrom, and by adding thereto the following paragraph:

paid you under paragraph one (1) above constitute taxable income for Federal tax purposes and you must satisfy your Federal tax liability thereon. Such income may be paid you by or through a cover facility. Because of cover, operational, and security considerations the Tax Committee of this organization is authorized to make certain determinations and establish procedures (including tax withholdings) which will result in the full satisfaction of your Federal income and Security tax obligations. It is specifically understood and agreed that such determinations and procedures, whether and or written, constitute an integral part of this contract and are legally incorporated herein by reference."

All other terms and conditions of need contract remain in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

By Gentracting Officer

SECRET

Group 1 - Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification

•		DATE:	4.000.00	
•		CTC No.	2 %	·
MEMORANDUM FOR:	Director of Finance .			
ATTENTION:	Chief, Compensation and	Tax Division	ŧ	
VIA:	Chief, Contract Personne	l Division	•	
SUBJECT:	Tax Assessment for	award O. "ICI	IBARN	-
gross, taxable A	rate covert tax assessmen Agency entitlements has be indicated below. An ack is [] will be forwarded.	en approved b nowledged let	y the Covert	
	essment Rate		ctive Date	
The van and place	in par sent (10.11) -poutha per ours (12.5)	Librarios de de la	266 166	
	,	•		
tax assessment a	ayroll factors pertinent (ction are as follows: - retribution pertine of the cross things of the		-	.::N'-
10	g Consula Ruis (Col) TOll, of the 1900 Color II - Coff (1900 Color Told Col 8 Corden Ruis (Ruis Color (1805)			
	the Company of the state	يان مان المنظمين الم المنظمين المنظمين ال	186 11. Gr	
in the second se	active terms (acres series) .	and the second	:: : <u>:</u> :	
126	int of military about a new de- normal action in the new co-	juli fry Tari filleli oddiologia (1907)	fer i stati (i se i i i la vigneri (a. 15)	1. 467
Approval C	hief, CPD	•	1 11	
,	Wellinger 1-1971-park	14.5 4	14.811	
lact 207, Guera magay va 11950 Carrie lactif 6	to which well, such strains a little was committed to the termination to the second or	ecretary, Cove	ert Tax Committe	e
2643	SECRET	And the same of th	11-4-21) 3 - CP	D/

S E-C-R-E-T (When Filled in)

MEMORANDUM FOR:		Office of Finance			
FROM :		Contract Personnel Division			
SUBJECT	.	Contract Extension for			
	- "	Edward G. TICHBORN			
1. Effective	19 November	1965 , the contract (as amended)			
dor the subject to	adividual, elle	255 vo 19 May 1961			
) year			
2. All other i	bace bee emrs	lisions of the costract (as imended)			
remain in full for	cen and affect.				
·		UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT			
		Contracting Office:			

DHK/DK/21 April 166

Reg in DARRIOTIS FILE E.C.R E.T.
(When Filed in)

Group I - Excluded from automical descriptions and it is ever

Mr.	— 1 86=	esi G		
			67 23	

Reference is made to your current contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer.

Arrangements have been recently completed allowing certain independent contractors of this organization to obtain social security credits by covering such individuals under the social security tax provisions applicable to employees. These arrangements also include a provision for retroactive applicability to the beginning of the 1965 tax year. This can be done only for reasons of security since the procedure results in reducing the social security tax from the self-employed rate to the employee rate. For example, in January of 1965 the tax rates were 5.4% and 3-5/8% respectively.

As a consequence thereof, said contract is amended by deleting all reference to social security and by adding the following paragraph:

Effective I December 1964, social security taxes will be covertly deducted by this organization from your compensation in the same manner and to the same extent as would be done if you were a Government employee. Security reasons make this procedure necessary. Its implementation does not imply in any manner the actual creation of an employee-employer relationship. Your legal status under this agreement continues to be that of an independent contractor.

If you receive or expect to receive full or partial social security credits from overt sources you will so notify this organization and an adjustment will be made or covert deductions discontinued, depending upon the circumstances. Further, if you should subsequently receive overt social security credits, evidence thereof will be submitted to this organization. In such event your covert credits will be erased and your covert deductions returned.

All other terms and conditions of said contract remain in full force and effect.

BY Contracting Officer

SECRET

Group 1 - Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification.

PW/20/9 Lyd. 65

Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961, as amended.

Effective 15 November 1964 said contract is amended by onlarging the scope of paragraph one (1) entitled "Compensation" to authorize a one time payment of additional taxable compensation in the amount of \$1500.

Effective 1 December 1964 the figure \$9,000 is deleted from paragraph one (1) (a) and in lieu thereof the figure \$12,000 is substituted.

Effective 19 November 1964 said contract, as amended, is extended for a period of one (1) year.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

ВУ	•	•
	Contracting	Officer

RHJ: Novely

24 November 1964

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT

Edward G. TICHBORN, Contract Amendment

1. It is requested that the contract, as amended for Edward G. TICHBORN, be further amended as follows:

Effective 15 November 1964 a one-time a. payment of additional compensation in the amount of \$1,500 for full time services rendered during a TDY : assignment from June through August 1964. Payment will be made by the Station.

b. Increase in basic compensation from 30,000 to \$12,000 per annum effective 1 December 1964.

Extind period of contract for an additional one year.

2. The Maxico Station recommendation as concurred with by WSO is based on increased operational activities which required having evailable and using TICHEOR ('s services on substantially a full time basis. TICHEOR) has agreed to fulfill the assignments including TDY assignments In other countries from time to time. In view of the level of the work involved and of TICHBORA's demonstrated ability, the basic recommendations are considered fully warranted.

Weekel Contracting Character

a a acal.		- \	
(or talfuell	MESSAGE FORM	_ <u>}</u>	ROUTING K
ORIGIC, R. Hall'swell war WH/1	DINDEX ZISECRET	2	6
EXT : 4523 DATE: 9 NOVEMBER 1964	☐ NO INDEX 50-6-116/2 ☐ FILE IN CS FILE NO. 201-253203	3	7
TO , MEXICO CITY			11) lev 6-1 1:0 10 z
FROM DIRECTOR			
CON. WH8	MO RIJAN, CAJO 4, CAZ,	OPZ,	OF3 VR. ALEH

O MEXI

ENFO.

CITE DE

LICOLIC

63360%

REF: IMMA 24353

- 1. EDWARD G. TICHBORN DISCUSSED TERMS HIS KUBARK CONTRACT DURING VISIT HOS EARLY NOVEMBER. HOS AGREES PRESENT KXRIKE EXPIRING CONTRACT CALLED FOR ABOUT TWO THIRDS SUBJ'S TIME. TICHBORN POINTED OUT PER REFERENCE HE NOW ENGAGED NINETY PERCENT TIME FOR KUBARK.
- 2. SUBJECT STATION CONCURRENCE HOB RECOMMENDS NEW ONE-YEAR REWXTARKT CONTRACT PROVIDE RAISE FROM \$9000 TO \$13000 PLUS \$3000 QUARTERS PER ANNUM. ALSO LUMP SUM PAYMENT 1500 DULLARS FOR COMPENSATION HIS RECENT FULL TIME SERVICE FUASPEN. ADVISE IF YOU CONCUR EXTEND HIS CONTRACT ONE YEAR EFFECTIVE 19 NOVEMBER.
- 3. HQS TQLD TICHBORN WE CONSIDERED HIS SERVICES VALUABLE AS WELL AS HIS EVER-NILLINGNESS DEPART ON SHORT W NOTICE ASSIGNMENTS OTHER DIVISION AREAS. OBVIOUSLY THIS PROPOSED RAISE WITH WHICH SUBJECT WOULD BE MOST HAPPY SINCE STILL IMPOSES NO RESTRICTIONS ON HIS SOMETIME OUTSIDE LEGAL WORK, WILL BE WITH UNDERSTANDING HE CONTINUE DEVOTE NEAR FULL-TIME MANAGEMENT AND HANDLING ORMINE AND QRMANTLE PLUS THE MANAGEMENT AND HANDLING ORMINE AND QRMANTLE PLUS THE MANAGEMENT ASSIGNMENTS.

CONTINUED

STLEASING OFFICER

SECRET

GPOVE 1 Earlinged town burgingship days far they and declass the street AUTHERTICATING OFFICER

Copy Na

LREPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED

									•
		•		° Mes	SAGE FOR	M	استرا 	. ROI	JTING
0810			☐ INDEX		CRET		1 -		6
unit i EXT i			O HO INDIX	*			3		- -
DATE			INE IN CS	IILI NO.	8 47 11 16	·	1		8
_		•			-				
10 ,	,	-		DE PER	SUNNEL			1	
IROM	DIRECTOR					•		1	•
						•		,	
COM:			140	PAGE TW	9	•			
	•	•							
10			. PH	10.			CITE DER		
	:	· -					, •	63:	360
	•			-			•	0,5-	
				•	• •		٠		
	. 4.	DISPATCE	I FOLLOW	S ON QRA	INE.	٠.,		1	•
				•			•		
			-	•	, -			•	- "
	•			END OF	MESSAGE				· . ·
	•						:		
		•							
	•			· .				•	
						•			
	•	•		•					1
		:				•		•	
					•				
				•			:		
			•						
							•		
-	•							• 4	
	•		-						
	- 4					•			٠
	ė			WH/POB_	CAZatt	- W			
					3/1297				1 7
				₩H/PERS	19.68 1864	1516 Vo.	•		. Dirak
	£	·	•	RH/BAF E	wnum	ing			Kall
					accompanies of the French accompanies	7		1119	<i>" </i>
ķ	? .w. I.	Ja ar	· .			-		Will	ě
DE	SMOND FI	CXUCACA ITZGERALD					<i>V.</i>	. J/XAI	IFMAN
	CAMI						-•	Liên,	1
				Cocao	PATTER OFFICE	P 8	-	1	
				1	CRET		more States		UTHERFIGETIES

14-00000

SECRET

MEMORANDUM FOR:		Chief, Finance Division
FROM	:	Contract Personnel Division
SUBJECT	:	Contract Extension for
-		Francis G. Tichbonn
1. Eff	ective_1	9 May 1954 . the contract (as
amended) for th	a nubjec	t individual, effective 19 May 1961
ls emended for	n period	of sin (4) months
2. All	other te	rms and conditions of the contract (as
amended) remai	a in full	force and effect,
		united states government
CH / 3+ 22	May 69	BY Contracting Officer
47/1+22,	- ,	

SECRET

Group I - Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification.

13 May 1964

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : Edward G. TICHBORN

14-00000

Please extend for a period of six (6) months the present contract of Edward G. TICHBORN which was due to expire on 18 May 1964.

W. E. Brooks C/WH/Support

2501.25° 17

Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961, as amended

Effective 30 September 1963, said contract, as amended, is further amended by adding the following paragraph after paragraph ten (10) of said contract:

"11. Health Insurance. You are herein authorized to apply for enrollment in a health insurance program for certain selected contract individuals of this organization, subject to all the terms and conditions of that program. If accepted, this organization will bear that portion of your total premium cost which it is authorized to bear for the original group of contract participants in said program, you will bear the remainder. Your financial contribution will be effected either by payroll deduction or by direct remittance at periodic intervals to be established by this organization.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .

вү	•
Contracting	Officer

OHL-Ild 4 Octos WH Niv

This amend based on Grad subfiction from Transaction Court that application for insurance was approved by Poach.

Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961, as smended.

Effective 19 May 1963 said contract is extended for a period of one (1) year. Effective 1 June 1963 said contract, as amended, is further amended by the deletion in its entirety of paragraph one (1) entitled "Compensation" and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

- "I. Compensation. In full consideration for the submission of such information and services you will be compensated as follows:
 - (a) Basic compensation in an amount calculated at the rate of \$9000 per annum.
 - (b) Additional compensation for quarters procurement in an amount calculated at the rate of \$3000 per annum, effective upon your arrival and applicable only to your initial permanent post of assignment overseas. Quarters will not be furnished you nor will you accept quarters provided by your cover facility without prior amendment of this agreement."

Payments will be made as directed by you in writing in a manner acceptable to the Government. Monies paid you by the Government under this paragraph constitute income for Federal tax purposes. You will be advised as to the method to be followed in reporting and paying such taxes. The method as well as the procedures used by this organization to implement its tex reporting responsibilities will be based primarily upon cover and security requirements You have an authorize this organization to withhold taxes on said become if it determines such requirements so necessitate.

All other terms and conditions of the contract as amonded remain in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

BY Contracting Miles

2 disty 63

19 June 1963

I.I.ORANDON FUR: Siles, Contract Personnel Livision

14-00000

District C. Micheloka (p), Amendment

of Contract

1. It is rejugated that the contract, as arended for Edward G. TICHBORN, Contract agent, be further amended effective 1 June 1962 at follows:

a. Increase basic companiation from 12,000 to \$2,000 per limin.

, b. Trovide additional compensation for courters produced at the rube of \$3,000 per animal for self and dependents.

.c. Untind the period of the contract for an additional year.

d. 711 offer providence of the contract remain in effect.

- 2. The first of the companion to recommended by the started dity that for the distribution of the formula of the control of t to agency regains onti-
- 2. The TH Divi lum damage with the state of recommend a tion. If This is a lack of the more subagily to Institute the distance days to cover or set.

SECRET

edelle i Eschitet han antanel Countraine and

CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TO THE SURE OF THE SURE

ACTION: WHE 8

S E C R E T 212325Z

1N436/1

DIR CITE MEXI 4670

2 MAY 1963

REF HMMW-11562

in 4367

1. STATION AGREES HOS EVALUATION TICHBORN AND CONCURS SALARY INCREASE AND HOUSING ALLOWANCE AMENDMENT. ALSO AGREE INSURANCE RIGHTS SHOULD BE INCLUDED CONTRACT.

2. BELIEVE RAISE SHOULD BE \$1,000 PER ANNUM WITH HOUSING AT \$3,000, WHICH TOTAL MEETS TICHBORN'S OWN REQUEST. THESE FIGURES PROPOSED TO TICHBORN (WITHOUT COMMITMENT) 21 MAY AND ACCEPTABLE TO HIM.

SECRET

44.2 W.

SECRET

GROUP TOWN-EXCLUDED FROM AUTOMATIC DOWN-GRADING AND DECLASSIFICATION. Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961.

To rectify an administrative oversight said contract is amended as of its effective date by revising paragraph two (2) entitled 'Travel and Operational Expenses' to read as follows:

"2. Travel and Operational Expenses. You will be advanced or reimbursed funds on an actual, reasonable and necessary expense basis for those expenses incurred by you in connection with such travel as may be directed or authorized by the Government and while on temporary duty away from your permanent post of assignment. In addition, you will be advanced or reimbursed funds for necessary operational expenses as specifically approved by the Government. Payment and accounting for all expenses incurred hereunder will be in substantial conformance with applicable Government regulations."

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Contracting Officer

DHL-ald 25 Mar 63 WH Dis

SECRET

SECRET

20 March 1963

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT:

Edward G. TICHEORN (p), Contract Amendment

- 1. It is requested that the contract for Edward G. TICHBORN, Contract Agent, be amended to delete the current paragraph 2. Travel and Operational Expenses and insert:
 - Travel and Operational Expenses. You will be advanced or reimbursed funds on an actual, reasonable and necessary expense basis for those expenses incurred by you in connection with such travel and may be directed or authorized by the Government and while on temporary duty away from your permanent post of assignment. In addition, you will be advanced or reimbursed funds for necessary operational expenses as specifically approved by the Government. Payment and accounting for all expenses incurred hereunder will be in substantial conformance with applicable Government regulations.

The effective date of the americant should be as of the effective date of the contract, 19 May 1961.

2. The above request is corrective in nature as it was not intended to change the travel expense provision which had been in effect during his previous contract.

MINSTONIA W. B. BROOKS

Note: Per WH/B&F no travel and operational expense accountings have as yet been forwarded to FD. Both Division and subject intended subject's old travel and operational expense clause to be a part of the 19 May 1961 agreement. Check List was in error on this point.

GROW 1 Endoced than entreate developming and enclaration A THE PARTY OF THE

13 July 1961

MEMORANDUM POR: Chief, Finance Division Attention: Contract Agent Section

VIA

Contral Cover Division Attention: Mr. Millen

SUBJECT:

Edward G. TICHEURE (p): Method of Payment

1. It is requested that Finance Division pay Contra ct Agent Edward G. TICHECKE (p) through Central Cover Division's mechanism Ashmosd, Hanniford Associates. TiCHEORN's new contract became effective 19 May 1%1.

2. It is requested that uslary dus TICHBORN since the effective date of his contract be paid as soon as possible.

3. Attached hereto are forms 281 and 113a (top section). The bottom section of 313a is distributed separately.

> J. C. King Chiof Mostorn Mandathere Division

19 1 - 19 W

EMPLOYEE'S WITHHOLDING EXEMPTION	ON CERTIFICATE AND QUESTIONNAIRE				
PRINT NAME (Pasudonys)					
TICHBON, Edward O.					
Control of the Contro	ENEMPTIONS				
i. MINNER OF EXACTIONS Do not claim more than the correct number of exemptions. However, if you expect to one more income tax for the year than will be withheld if you claim every exemption to which you are entitled, you may increase the withholding by claiming a smaller number of exemptions. 2. CHANES IN EXEMPTIONS You may file a new certificate at any time at the number of your exemptions increases. You must file a new certificate within 10 days if the number of exemptions previously claimed by you unare file a new certificate within 10 days if the number of exemptions previously claimed by you unare file and the following reasons: (a) Your wife (or husband) for whom you have been claiming exemption is divorced or legally separated, or claims her (or his) own exemption on a separate exemption is taken over by someone clae, so that you no longer expect to furnish more than half the support for the year. (c) You find that a dependent for whom you claimed exemption will receive \$600 or more of income of his own during the year (except your child who is a student or who is under 10 years of age). OTHER DECREASES in exemption, such as the death of a wife or a dependent, do not affect your withholding until the next year, but require the fitting of a new certificate by December 1 of the year in which they occur. For further information about changes in exemption status resulting from marriage, divorce, legal separa- 1. If SINGLE, and you claim an exemption, we certificate. (a) If you claim hoth of these exemptions, (c) If you claim not hoth of these exemptions to dependents): (a) If you claim not here of these exemptions, of or older, and you claim this exemption, we seem year, and you claim this exemption, and figure "1"; if both are blind, and	tion, birth, death, new dependents, multiple-support agreements, old age, blindness, etc., consult your local District Director of Internal Revenue of your employer. 3. DETENDENTS:-To qualify as your dependent (line 4 below), a person (a) must receive more than one-half of his or her support from you for the year, and (b) must have legs than \$500 gross intome during the year (except your child who is a student or who is under 19 years of age), and (c) must not be claimed as an exemption by such person's husband or wife, and (d) must be a citizen or resident of the United States or a resident of Canada, Mexico, the Republic of Panama or the Canal Zone, and (e) must (1) have your home as his principal residence and be a member of your household for the entire year, or (2) he related to you as follows: Your son or daughter (including legally adopted children), grandchild, atepson, stepdaughter, sonin-law, or daughter-in-law; Your father, mother, grandparent, stepfather, atepmother, father-in-law, or mother-in-law; Your brother, sister, stephrother, stepsister, half brother, half sister, brother-in-law, or aister-in-law; Your uncle, aunt, nephew, or niece (but only if related by blood). 4. PERALTIES,Penelties are imposed for willfully supplying false information or willful failure to supply information which would reduce the withholding examption. ite the figure "1" d and wife if not claimed on another write the figure "1" write the figure "1"; if both will be seen exemptions, write the figure "2", wou claim both of these exemptions, dependents, write the number of such a dependents, write the number of such a dependent unless you are qualified.				
SOURCES OF INCOME PROSECUTION TITLE ACCOUNTS	THE COLER PACIFICATION OF MUCH				
	AND ANOUNTIST WITHHELD PER PAY PERSONS				
U.S. FAXES 3	FOREICH TAXES 3				
INDICATE COVER PAY PERIOD THE	ADSTALL LIFE TIES TO SELECT AND				
CERTIFIC	V7: 2A				
I CERTIFY that the number of withholdin	· ·				
not exceed the number to which I am entitled, and that the information relative to sources of income shown hereon is correct.					
116 SOUTCES OF INCOME SHOWN HETCH 13/COFF					

1001 14 313

SECRET

(30)

			ECKEI					
COVERT AGREEMENT	SUPPL ENT - I	NCOME AND	FEDERAL TAX	DA	INTE OR PRINT	—	****	
TICHBORN.	Edva rd G.				1.71.11	,		3723
		COMPENSATIO	ON AND WITHHOLD	ING DATA			-	17 0 57 0
3.			AYMENTS (Check					
HEADQUARTERS		ITED ALLOTMES			CONTRACT			
4.					OCCUPATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	ACILITY		
TOTAL AMOUNT (Per sensus)	AMOUNT BUBJECT TO		NTS BY CTIVER FA		- 29.	PATHENTS	10 810	in (Dole)
, 8,000	•	HARI By G	IS" BETWEED THE A LIVING TYPE OF P COMMONDO, ALA.).	CHA THUOM	TOTAL			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	PAY		D BY COVER FACE	LITY				
WEERLY	DI-PERALT		SEMI-MONTH		12	MONTH	L V	
	XES TO BE WITHHE	LD BY COVER	FACILITY FROM	COMPENSAT	ION PA	10		
INCOME TAXES - AMOUNT						#117 (FI	CA) #17	MH (UD
NONE THIS COUN	TRY \$	7000164	•	76.0			••	
	SUBJECT TO A FOR		773	**	ME 07 C	OUNTRY		******
	FACILITY WILL REI		SATION AS ECLEO	es (See 1	100 16	helowi		
WILL NOT REPORT		ORM W- 2			FORM 10			
COVER FACILITY (Cryptonym)		· · · · · ·						
-	÷			•				
THE	AGENCY WILL REPO	RT COMPENSA	TION AS FOLLOWS	(500 1100	16 bel	104)		···
COVERT (If covert only,	omit rest of this	Item.)	FORM #: 2			7 ČAN 10	***	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF OSTENS	IBLE EMPLOYER	٠.						
o.	DECLARATION	OF ESTIMATE	U INCOME TAX TO	hest one	,			
HAS BEEN FILED	HA	S NOT BEEN FI	LED	,	OT APPL	ICAPLE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	P	ART II DEP	ENDENCY DATA					
I, NO. OF DEPCHPENTS, INCLUFACILITY. H.A.			FORW 313 (/0	#+4 (OI #				Qu
SINGLE	MARTIAL S	TATUS (Camp	late ne appropri	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		T		
ATE OF MARRIAGE	DATE OF DEATH		DATE OF DEGREE			DIVORCE		***
5 April 1 954	1	•	Date of product		.	ANNULLE		
ITIZENSHIP OF SPOUSE	Mary Service of the Control of the C		HESIDENCE OF GR	oose (Coup	(ry)		**************************************	
DEPENDENTS ELIGIBLE TO IN NUMBER OF DEPENDENT	BE CLAIMED FOR S DECLARED ABOVE	PURPOSES OF	FILING TAX PER	URNS WHO	MAY OR	MAY NO	DE 11	KI UDED
ROTATIONSHIP (No names)	1			3#1F]	COUNTRY	07 854	CFb!
d'a dilinguit lun manne)	YEAR OF B	1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	1.1111Eh	U.S.		Paxioo		
Box	1952"-	11111) to x	100	
		11111		0		**** 3	100	
Sea -	1952	1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	0.3	0		**** 3	100	
Sea -	1952 1955	1 H T 12	7.3 V.S	0		Max	100	
Sea -	1952 1955		7.3 V.S	0		Max	100	
Bon Bon Daughter	1952 1955	PATE	7.3 V.S	0		Max	100	
Bon Bon Daughter	1952 1955		7.3 V.S	0		Max	100	
Bon Bon Daughter	1952 1955		7.3 V.S	0		Max	100	
Bon Bon Daughter	1952 1955	111111	7.3 V.S	0		Max	100	
Bon Brudicer Daughter	1952 1955		7.3 V.S	4		Max	ico	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BON SUN DOUBLES REMARKS APPROVAL OF CENT	1952 1955 1957	10A	17. FORM PREPARE 17. FORM PREPARE	2 9. VAN		New Mark	ico	
Bon Sten Describer REMARKS APPROVAL OF CENT The employer's 1	1952 1955 1957	ion for	17. FORM PREPARE 17. FORM PREPARE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		New Mark	ico	
Box Stm Databler Rewarks APPROVAL OF CENT The employer's reporting compensation	1952 1955 1957 1957 names and methon shown in It	nod: for	17. FORM PREPARE 17. FORM PREPARE	FI CFR		Max Nos	ico	
The employer's reporting compensationand/or 9, above are a	1952 1955 1957 TRAI COVER DIVIS names and methon shown in It	ion nod: for tems 0,	T.3 U.S	ET LEFT	en Si	Mag hass correct	ico	
APPROVAL OF CENT The employer's reporting compensationand/or 9, above are a	1952 1955 1957 TRAI COVER DIVIS names and methon shown in It	nod: for tems 8,	17 FORW PURPARE PAGE 13 Fuly 61 PAGE 11 CLASS	STATE OF THE CORRE	en Si	Max Hass	ico	
The employer's reporting compensationand/or 9, above are a	1952 1955 1957 TRAI COVER DIVIS names and methon shown in It	nod: for tems 8,	17 FORW PURPARE PAGE 13 Fuly 61 PAGE 11 CLASS	ET LEFT	en Si	Max Hass	ico	
APPROVAL OF CENT The employer's reporting compensationand/or 9, above are a	1952 1955 1957 TRAI COVER DIVIS names and methon shown in It	nod: for tems 8,	17 FORW PURPARE PAGE 13 Fuly 61 PAGE 11 CLASS	STATE OF THE CORRE	CT (E)	Many Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark	ico	

	4.40 2020	DIGRATCH STANKEY AND IND		
DISPATCH	SECRET	HH-17-2092		
O Chief, MID	HEADQUARTEES PRE NO			
ROM Chief of Station, Maxico City Signed Contract for Fduard G. 71'HBCRN		DATE 7 2-34 3043 PE 413 - ICHECK "X" ONE)		
		MARKED FOR INDEXING NO INDEXING REQUIRED		
Ronal for information.		ENDEXING CAN BE JUDGED BY QUALIFIED HO DESK ONLY		

HES-1921, 6 June 1961

14-00000

- 1. Returned berewith is one copy of Feward C. TI HEORH's contract.
- 2. Regarding paragraph 1 of the contract, TICHRORN states that he has already arranged with Headquarters to mail his salary check from a foundation in Fhiladelphia to his bank.
- 3. TICH CORN further states that under his previous contract he did not file a covert tex return and taxes were not withheld. According to TICHBORH he was told in Headquarters that KUBARK would depend on him to report his KUBARK income as coming from the Philadelphia client and it would be incorporated in his evert return. TICHSORN does not wish to give a copy of his evert return to KU SARK.

Willerd C. Cortie

Attachment: TICHECRN Contract (1 copy), Wa

5 July 1961

netribution:

] - Hos, w/att 2 - Files

T . ALTERO *Crss 53 53 SFCRFT

Mr. Edward O. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective is October 1959, as amended. Effective 18 May 1961, said contract is hereby terminated by mutual consent of the parties hereto and in lieu thereof the following is substituted.

The United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officen hereby contracts with you as an independent contractor for the submission of certain information and related services of a confidential nature under the following terms and conditions:

- l. Compensation. In full consideration for the submission of such information and services, you will be paid an amount calculated at the rate of \$8000 per annum. Fayments will be made as directed by you in writing in a manner acceptable to the Government. Monies paid you by the Government under this paragraph constitute income for Federal tax purposes. You will be advised as to the method to be followed in reporting and paying such taxes. The method as well as the procedures used by this organization to implement its tax reporting responsibilities will be based primarily upon cover and security requirements. You herein authorize this organization to withhold taxes on said income if it determines such requirements so necessitate.
- 2. Travel and perational Expenses. You will be advanced or reimbursed funds incurred in connection with such operational travel as may be directed or authorized by the Government. This may include per diem in lieu of subsistence in the course of such travel and while on temporary duty away from your permanent post of assignment. In addition, you will be advanced or reimbursed funds for necessary operational expenses as specifically approved by the Government. Payment and accounting for all expenses incurred herounder will be in substantial conformance with applicable Government regulations.
- 3. Repayment. It is recognized that your failure to account for or refundany monies advanced you hereunder shall entitle the Government to withhold the total amount of such indebtedness or any portion thereof from any monies due you under the terms of this contract in such manner as it deems appropriate.
- 4. Funding. E necessary to protect the security of this arrangement, monies due you hereunder may be funded in other than a direct manner. It is understood and agreed that any monies so funded constitute payment by the Government in satisfaction of its obligations under this agreement.
- 5. Execution of Documents. If, in the performance of services under this contract, you assume the custody of Government funds or take title of record to property of any nature whatsoever and wherever situate, which property has in fact been purchased with monies of the U.S. Government, you hereby recognize and acknowledge the existence of a trust relationship, either express or constructive, and you agree to execute whatever documents may be required by the Government to evidence this relationship.

- 6. Status. You are not an employee of the United States Government under this agreement and are not entitled to any benefits normally incident to an employee status.
- 7. Instructions. Instructions received by you from the Government in briefing, training or otherwise are a part of this contract and are incorporated herein, provided that such instructions are not inconsistent with the terms hereof.
- 8. Unauthorized Commitments. No promises or commitments pertaining to rights, privileges or benefits other than those expressly stipulated in writing in this agreement or any amendment thereto shall be binding on the Government.
- 9. Secrecy. You will be required to keep forever secret this contract and all information which you may obtain by reason hereof (unless released in writing by the Government from such obligation), with full knowledge that violation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under the Espionage Laws, dated 25 June 1948, as amended, and other applicable laws and regulations.
- 10. Term. This contract is effective as of 19 May 1961, and shall continue thereafter for a period of two (2) years unless sooner terminated either:
 - (a) By thirty (30) days' actual notice by either party hereto, or
 - (b) Without prior notice by the Government, in the event of a breach of this contract by your violation of the security provisions hereof or by your otherwise rendering yourself unavailable for acceptable service.

Subject to the availability of appropriations, this agreement may be extended upon notice from the Government. Termination of this agreement will not relicase you from the obligations of any accurity eath you may be required to take.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-	BY		
		Contracting	Officer
ACCEPTEĎ:			
Edward G. Tichborn	-		
WITNESS:		r	
APPROVED:			
RC C/m2/29 may or	-		

CA.

SECRET

14-00000

							فنندب حدادي		_	
CONTRACT INFORMATION AND CHECK			CK LIST	Smith Tee			DIVISION			
INCREASE TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL T			1033	1 for Avidence.	Smith, Los		DATE			
plicable forward as	lainal	no red	hon 11	tor preparation	ITEFFHOME \$		•			
SECTION I					IF PAL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
1. 0407 23 *****		.,	2A. P	#OJEC†		3.		ю.	4. 51.01	F 40.
				POPLAR-10					<u> </u>	
TICHECKH, Edvard	10.	Γ	29. PI	PHANENT STATION		34	/ UNI			
C-77119	1844 64			STANDIAL HAS BEEN	5000010 NY		·		L	
. PREFEVED LIB POEUDO	, 4 · 4 · 9 ·		PR	ICR TO THIS CONTR.						
1		İ	Co	ntract Agent	broughnI)	lant Co	ntractor) Contr	act sig	ned
and the second section of the section o			<u>5_0c</u>	t_1959Basi	c.oulary.	\$50,00	per day	à		
7. SECONITY CATABANCE	(Type s	end date)		HIDICAL CIFE						STERILE FOR
9. INGIVIDUAL VILL BOR	K U4619	*CONTROLL	 	DITIONS I.E., PE			PROPOSED C			
HOUSE APAY FROM BUB STAFF EMPLOYEE OR B	JECTIS	HOME AND P			#¥15104 0F		contract o	ployee.	etc.)	
Siere Persons Ca D				<u> </u>	X) **		Contract	Agent	v'	
SECTION II	,			PERSONA						
II. CITIFERSHIP	12. IF	MOT U.S. ! MT NAMEDEN	CITIZE T ALIE	N. INDIVIDUAL 19	A PERMA-	13. AGE				h, day, year
United States					4. CURRENT R			May 19		
6505 Wilshire Bl				· .	.,		, ,		, , ,	•
17. MARITAL STATUS (Che										
11006		400110			*****		47484710] • I v • • c	
RELATIONSHIP AND AGE		including i	ndivi	dual)			LATED TO A			TAFF AGENT C
•		Concor	۸	one olds	CAPACITY RELATION		E			
2 Sons - Sven 9 1 Daughter - Bri	, and teille	oregory	old avo	ere Ard!	2					
T Death 1001 - AL	E-V ALLES	.)] (12.	, ,	` "						
1			1	·						
-			!	1			•			
CEC 7 1 / 2 * 4 * 4 * 4 * 4 * 4 * 4 * 4 * 4 * 4 *		·		U.S. MILITAI	DY STATIO		··			
SECTION III		ZI. VETERA			Z, IF ALTIAL	D. IND16	ATE CATEGO	Y (Longe)	ity, con	bat dia-
www.mayedf#		Yes		1			disability			. ==:
13. BRANCH OF STRAICE		24. RANK			S. DRAFT ELS					NT OBTAINED
3 Army, Medical Co	rps	Staf	f Se	rgeant		· (X)	٥ -	NA BY C	<u>^ </u>	11.5 NO
SECTION IV		-	.7	COMPENSAT						
THE SOLAR PER	29. PG9	ST Ø:FFEREN	1 1 A L	29. COVER (Bree	Edoun, if Au	17)		ļ		X WITHHOLDING
\$8,000.00 per yr.	11.	A. i		N.A.	•			1	OVER	YES
								X ,,		x ",
SECTION Y			VORWA	LLY GRANTED GHL	TO RESIDE.	NTS OF	THE UNITED	STATES)		
11. GUADFE#5	32. 262	ii.A.		33. OTHER						-
H.A.										
14, GGVER (Brookdown, 11	any)									
Commercial		-								
SECTION 91				TRAVEL						
15. 1/855									IN DEPEN	•
SI, WAS TO BE SHIPPED	1374	SHISTIC OF	···		PERSONAL VE			THANS	I vis Ported ve	HICEF TO BE IONAL TRAVEL
TES Z 40		7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	XI		VI 3	20 10		ALT NALD !	H.A.	
IO. IF WITH DEPENDENTS 6		·					L			
		•								
•										
										Ī
•										l
										1
										ł
										1
										1
	•									I
										ı
gi anggiliga gandiga na ut tu upatuhungkan ya suri man kumu b								·		
. PAYEEGI AND ACCOUNTAG	1.177 4	111 08 14 : C1 44 501	C 3 4 F G R 4 F E B R E	MARCE BITH	26724 70617	}{4 L94	P\$0050UPE4			i
CIIGA VII	رابع استحد	, ++ > 1		OPERATIONAL E	···					
FURCHASE OF INTOMATIO		41.	ENTERT	AINMENT	44 974	cat Sub	jest wil	l be ra	Luma	ed for
. Language at the damests	-	,		•	orarat	tional	व्यक्तित्रविष	(travel	& car	77.000
		i		•	7,	,				. Creare
				موند مورود در ماده مونود المواد مونود المواد ا	inclus	ine y	leage fo	r Thiad	K-dire	ivate
-		**********		NIOTHANCE BIT-	inclus	ing od outsid	leage fo lea Maxico le Mexico	r Thiad	K-gri-E	ivate cked

·				CASE OFFICE		0171810	
CONTRACT INFORMATION AND CHECK LIST (CONTINUED) MOTE: SEE INSTRUCTIONS OF FIRST SHEET.			TELEPHONE		DATE	··	
ECTION VIII	20-615. R 20-	620. R 20-6		and #8 20-820)-1. HR 20-100	10-1 and/or au	cersion regulations
benefitz applical	de to veriou	categorie	a of contract	personnel.)		-	-
••							
ñ.	Á.			,			
				•	•		
	-				•	•	•
							
ECTION IX		40		H ACTIVITY		T-1	
		(Check)	PROPRIET.		DUCATIONAL .	X COMMERCI	·
. IF COVER PAYMENTS N.A.		LATED, THEY	**************************************		SABLE DADIS		146
CTION X			OFFSE	T OF 14COME	<u></u>		
. OFFSET OF INCOME attached hereto.)	AND OTHER ENG	DEUMENTS DER	TOTAL	R ACTIVITIES	(1) less than	total, justi	fy in asparate year
CTION XI				TERM			
DURAT	10N /		May 1961	<i>-</i> -	93. A	ENERABLE Y	
TERMINATION NOTIC				IRE OF RETURN		IGNATION PRIO	R TO CONTRACT TERMIN
30 days	1 100		F119	NCTION			40
PRIMARY FUNCTION (C1, F1, PP,	other)	7 121	1011011			•
C.A.				· ·			
CTION XIII. GENERAL DESCRIPTIO		**		UTIES			
Subject ! KUBARK in Latir of political to	n America	and other		lovel polit c is partic			
. EDUCATION	1-1		7-1-:			CAGGE GRADUA	
Check Highest	ORADE 2	15 SCHOOL 6		SOL SPADUATE		SOF GRADUALE	7 E
LANGUAGE COMPETENCY		(No degre			x	POST BRADUATE	
	LAMGUA		SPEAR	2011/17 4110	4 GE PGG # 1 DE M	-1	SI. INDIVIOUAL'S COUMTRY OF CRIGI
heck Appropriate	Spania	sh	x	x			United State:
·							
AREA KNOWLEDGE	Mexico	; Latin A	merica.				
7100 VV		-,	ENDLOS E	PRIOR TO CIA	·····		
GIVE INCLUSIVE DATE	S. POSITION	TITLE GO TY			OR LEAVING		
	Subject	is in pr	ivato law p	ractice.		•	
TION XVI Noditional of Unusua	L Rfc::IBiwsu	71. m371717		INFORMATION	uther side i	1 00001107-	
				courses o		•	i <i>ve</i> rnities
in Maxico							
the ZREAGE			;			- 0 - 2 - 2	T1/101
[H Program.	•	API	CYAL			
TYPED WA	H Program,	e generalis	API I	CYAL DATÊ	in the same	3 SIGNATURE S	CONTRACT APPROVING
145 311/	H Program,	e ar risuls	APLE TING OPERAT-	CYAL	Paul E	3 SIGNATURE S	

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

14-00000

22 May 1961

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Payroll Division

SUBJECT:

14-00000

Edward G. TICHBORN (P)

1. Please cancel Edward G. TICHBORN's present contract effective as of the May 1961.

COB / Y

2. A new contract for Subject will be requested by the WH Division in the immediate future.

Thomas F. McCoy Acting Chief Political Action Group Covert Action Staff

22 May 1961

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUPJECT: New Contract for Edward G. TICHBORN (p) C-77119

Preparation of a new contract for Subject is requested, to be drawn up on the basis of the attached Contract Information Check List.

J. C. KING by Chief Western Hemisphere Division

Maria

One of the second	, i	CLASSIFIED MESSAG	<u>E</u> ,	,	
ORIG C.C.PRONEX		SECRET	1	, 60	OUTING
EXT - 3503 DAIF (89 22 MAY 1961	1667		- 		3 6
TO : MEXICO CITY			•	22 May	61 23 O4z
FROM: DIRECTOR	(مسر			; in the second	91 0 CEN
CONF. WH 5	- 1/K/	•	***		RRED
INFO, CA 2, CA/PRG,	C1/OA, OP 2, S/C	2	•	, 	DUT58552
10 MEXI 1. RCHARD 0. TIC	INFO	arted wasse 20 may p	(CITE DIR 4130	41303

- AS LEGAL COUNSEL TO IDEM B.

 2. TICHBORE HAS BEEN USED BY KUBARI AS POLITICAL ADVISOR ON ELECTION OPS. PRICE
 DEPARTURE HAS DISCUSSED CONTRACT POSSIBILITIES WITH HIM AND AGREED PREPARE CONTRACT WHICH
- 3. BQS ARTICIPATES USING TICHECRN AS ROWING POLITICAL ADVISOR PROVIDING VARIOUS VIKES
 STATIONS WITH GUIDANCE ON ELECTION OPS. WILL ALSO USE HIM TO DEVELOP EMBAGER CAMBINATES
 VARIOUS COUNTRIES AND HAY APPOINT HIM PIRLD REP FOR DICHBARGO.
- L. Tichecre will have no ops responsibilities mexi unless station so desines.

 However he would despute some corso and admin support when overt channels desuttable.

WILL BE SENT MEXT HEAR FUTURE FOR SIGNATURE.

5. POUCHTED PROPOSED CONTRACT AND HORE SETAILS RE POSSIBLE USE IN HEAR FUTURE.
REQUEST STATIOS OFFICER USING HARE SPRANK NELSONS CALL TIGHBORN AT HOTEL HOMELO, REDORNA
CS 29 HAY TO ESTABLISH INITIAL COSTACT. AFTERTIND HAVE CONTRACT HELL BY THAT TIME.

end of pessing

OMITTOD ESPERATION OFFICE IS PROHIBITED. Copy No.

Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 15 October 1959, as amended.

Effective 23 February 1961, the first sentence of paragraph one (1), 'e entitled "Compensation," is suspended and in lieu thereof is substituted the following:

'In full consideration for your undertaking a task, the subject matter and scope of which have been made known to you, you will be paid a fee in the amount of \$\frac{1000}{000} \cdot 000\$. Payment of said fee will be made you upon the successful completion of the task, after which the suspended portion of paragraph one (1) shall once again assume full force and effect."

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

You will please indicate your approval by signing in the space provided below.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Ð	YConti	racting	Officer	
	•			

Edward G. Tichborn
WITNESS:
APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

CA COCC Thickall ×4941

COL

3 March 1961

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT:

Contract Amendment #2 for Edward G. TICHBORN (P)

- 1. Contract amendment #2 is requested for Edward G. TICHBORN using the same general format as used in the first amendment excepting that Subject will receive the entire fee upon completion of the task. It is requested that the amount of the fee be left blank. Your office will be notified as to the correct figure as soon as it is determined.
 - 2. The amendment is to be effective as of 23 February 1961.

Horace W. Davis

Chief

Political Action Group Covert Action Staff

The figure \$1000 is per Bell.
Shichael & Mar 61

ed

Mal

Clatan H Hornberge Jek Rogan

9 February 1960

MEMORANDICA FOR THE RECORD

CODJECT: Edward G. Tichborn (P) - Hornia

- 1. On 1 February Edward 6. Tichborn advised me that in lifting his bag out of a taxi on his return trip from Cube, he suddenly felt a pain in the groin and was advald that he had a harmin.
- 2. On the vey to the stypert he saked no if there would be any chance of the Covernment picking up his medical expenses in the event that he schooly had a bernia which required any substantial treatment. I told him at that they that I did not know what the Covernment's position would be, but that I would check into the matter and lot his know.
- 3. On 2 Vebrus, y I contacted hir. Verner hurson, SIA/DD, and explained the circumstances to him. At that time, I also pointed out that as far as the provisions of his contract were concerned, it was stated that he was not an explored of the U.S. Covernment and while it did not make specific reference to modical payments while he was verified for us, it did not appositionally produce such payments. Hr. Thanks spiced that although the contract states he was not an employed of the U.S. Copyrights, in actual such during the period he was doing our bidding he was. I went on further to explain to the factors fast in all productify we will eath a Ficulture to do Suture partitions for us and that while he was being paid, it was doubtful that this relief was precised. It is separated what he would cake in this regular law precises. It. Direct stated that there were a number of copy that we could allowing his ultuation should it because accuracy.

Minutestuding. I said the facts of a care - not the words in a paper would probably be the basis for determination of employee thater. If we wish to pay in this care a contained parforment - not necessarily related to medical photology to but to.

4. The conclusion reached briven no and it. Turner was that I should point out to Tichborn that we were under no obligation to recorponee him for his injury; however, that upon the completion of treatment if he would submit a claim, we should be glad to review it apapathetically.

5. I passed the gist of the above on to flicaboon on 3 February.

Horace W. Davis Cain Political Astion Division

MVD:b,il Distribution:

Orig. - subj. file 1 - SSA/DDS 1 - curono

Mr. Edward C. Tichbood

Doar Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to an agreement by and between yourself and the United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 15 October 1939.

Effective 13 January 1969, the first sentence of paragraph one (1), entitled "Compensation," is suspended and in lieu thereof is substituted the followings

"In full consideration for the undertaking by you of a task, the subject matter and scope of which has or will be made known to you, you will be paid a fee of \$1300. It is understood and agreed that said fee is based upon the fact that the completion of the specified task can be achieved within a 21-day period. One-half of said fee may be advanced you as of the effective data of this amendment. Upon the successful completion of the task, you will be paid the remaining one-half, after which the suspended portion of paragraph one (1) shall once again assume full force and effect."

All other terms and conditions of the agreement, as amended, remain in full force and effect.

You will please indicate your approval by signing in the space provided bolow.

UNITED STATES COVERNMENT

	EY
,	Contracting Officer
CCEPTED:	
dward C. Tichborn	PATE And of the parts
ithess:	

APPROVED:

8 January 1960

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Personnel Division

ATTENTION:

Mr. Miller

SUBJECT:

14-00000

Contract Amendment for Edward G. Tichborn (P)

To confirm your telephone conversation of this date with Barna Sprague, we wish to have the amendment for Subject's contract effective as of 13 January and to provide for basic compensation in the amount of \$1300. for a period of approximately 21 days. We wish, further, to pay Subject one-half of this fee upon the date the contract amendment becomes effective. Should Subject complete his assignment in less than 21 days, he is still to be entitled to a payment of \$1300. for his services.

Horace W. Davis
Acting Chief
Political Action Division

Ar. Edward C. lichborn

Dear Mr. Tichhorn:

The United States Covernment, as represented by the Central intelligence Agency, hereby contracts with you as an independent contractor for the submission of certain internation and related services of a confidential nature under the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Compensation. In full consideration for the submission of such information and services you will be compensated, on a fee basis, at the rate of \$50.00 per day or any fraction thereof during which your services are utilized herounder, not to exceed \$265 per week. Payments will be made as directed by you in writing in a manner acceptable to CIA. No takes will be withheld therefrom, but it will be your responsibility to report such income under existing rederal income tax laws and regulations. An appropriate Form 1999 will be furnished by the Central Intelligence Agency in furtherance of the tax reporting requirement.
- 2. Travel and Operational Exponses. You will be advanced or rolinbursed funds on an actual, reasonable and necessary expense basis for those expenses incurred by you in connection with such operational travel as may be directed or authorized by the Government and while on temporary duty away from your permanent post of assignment. In addition, you will be advanced or reimbursed funds for necessary operational expenses as specifically approved by CIA. Payment and accounting for all expenses incurred hereunder will be in substantial conformance with applicable Government regulations.
- 3. Repayment. It is recognized that your failure to account for or refund any nonice advanced you becomise shall entitle CIA to withhold the total a mount of such indebtedness or any portion thereof from any monice due you under the terms of this contract in such manner as it declar appropriate.
- 4. Execution of Documents. I., in the performance of services under this contract, you agains the custody of Coverament funds or take title of record to property of any nature whatsoever and wherever situate, which property has in fact been purchased with menues of the U. o. Coverament, you hereby recognize and acknowledge the existence of a trust relationship, either express or constructive, and you agree to execute whatever does neate may be required by the Coverament to evidence this relationship.
- 5. Sintes. You are not an employee of the United States Covernment under this agreement and are not entitled to any peneuts nor halfy sacidant to an employee status.
- 6. Secrecy. You will be required to bee, forever access this contract and all information which you may obtain by reason hereof fundeds released in writing by the Covern Lent from such obligation), with tuli knowledge that violation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under the tapponage Laws, dated 20 June 1948, as amonuou, and other applicable laws sail regulations.

ica lun 300

- 7. Instructions. Instructions received by you from Can in briefing, training or otherwise are a part of this contract and are incorporated herein, provided that such instructions are not inconsistent with the for no bereel.
- 8. Unduthorized Commitments. No pr. mises or commitments pertaining to rights, privileges or benefits other than those expressly stipulated in writing in this agreement or any a nend-ment thereto shall be binding on the Covernment.
- 9. Jerm. This contract is effective as of 15 October 1939, and shall continue thereafter for a period of two (2) years unless sooner terminated a.ther:
 - (a) By thirty (30) days' actual notice by either party hereto, or
 - (b) Without prior notice by CIA, in the event of a breach of this contract by your violation of the security provisions hereof or by your otherwise rendering yourself unavailable for acceptable service.

Subject to the availability of appropriations, this agreement may be extended upon notice from CIA. Termination of this agreement will not refease you from the obligations of any security eath you may be required to take.

,	CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
	By Special Contracting Critical
ACCEPTED:	Sharing roughterfred Cristant
Edward (: 11chborn)	·
WIT NESS:	
APPECVED:	

RARJORN 14Act 59 PP/PPD/Sflacteal

3.0 Harace Bares x 2017

		31	CRET	i		
CONTRACT INFORM			1 3	. Devie	Æ/	PP/PAD
scatton of contract	tere, ire deriginal	erting "AA" abon itees and one copy for prop-	201		7 0	stobar 1959
TO STANK SELECTION OF THE	vi	ta. Project	ERAL	7 411	CT0181 82.	4. 3607 80.
Edward G. Tichborn		SCLACTEAL		9-21	00-91-579	
		28. PERWANENT STATE	04		-	
5. PREVIOUS CIA PSEUDONYM O	ALIASES	E. ENDIVIOUAL IS PR ACTIVITIES IN NOW! elude autary)		AGED. OR WAS		ED BY CIA OR ITS ALLT
NA	:				-	
POA, 11 Nay 1959 - 6	M pendir		CONTRACT	<u>''' </u>	11 22	LE FORM 1, 2., "U.S.
9. INDIVIDUAL BILL HORR UNDE HOURS AWAY FROM SUBJECT! STAFF EMPLOYEE DA STAFF A	HOME AND P					
SECTION II		PERSON	AL DATA		000107.000	off erro
IIS 115-11	NOT U.S.	CITIZEN, INDIVIDUAL ES		3. Aot 39	25 Nay 19	igh (Wooth, day, year) 20
Los Angeles, Calif	J +1'01 + 01		16. CURRENT		ity and atate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
17. MARITAL STATUS (Check as	appropriat		_			
14. NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS (NO	including	individual)	IN. INDIVID	AL IS RELATED		BOLVOSCES WPLOYEE, STAFF AGENT OF
BELATIONSHIP AND AGE:			AR INDIA	TIDUAL CURRENT		THE AGENCY IN SOME
2 sons, 7 and 4		d.	RELATION	SHIFT		
1 daughter, 1 ye	ar old.	ļ				•
					-	-
				-		
SECTION 111.	21. VETE	U.S. MILITÀ		***		Longevity, combat
IG. MEDENAE	71. 42.4	Yes	diaabil	ity, service	ie Caregoni (direbility	non-combet)
US Army Med. Corps	24. RANK Ste	of grade	25- DRAFT EL		26. 284FT 1	DEFERMENT OBTAINED
SECTION IV		COUPENS		🚍		<u> </u>
27- DASIC BALARY 20- P	031 DIFFERE	NTIAL 29. COVER (Bre	ekdoen, if a	ny)		TARES TO BE WITHHELD BY
\$50.00 par day		_				C14
						NOT VITHELD
II. GUARTIRS 32. PO	3 1	ORWALLY GRAVIED GALY F	O RESIDENTS	OF THE UNITED	STATES)	
NA NA	NA				·····	
4. Coven (Brookdown, of any)						•
ECTION VI		TRAN				
2. 11613	4715 30144		104114 2010		39 -	#174 DEPENDENTS
1. HOUSEHOLD EFFECTS TO BE SH		PESSONAL VEHICLE TO 3		39 1042500		3 31 25ED 10R
	~~~~~		(X3.,		TAL SPANIS	
IF BETH DEFENDENTS STATE R	CE \$11Q5THIP	, TITEFENSHIP, ACE AND	DATE OF BIR	Ťн		
					<u></u> -	
				•		
						,
					•	
					-	
Trifference can tribuse	***			*** *** ***:1	*:41 6	
- 1 2 × 1 × 1	Miles Transmission (Inches and Inches and In	1 2 4 2 7 7 2 4 2 2 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	171511			
FURCHESS OF (\$10885) AN	1.3	4.8 44.8 4.8 - 4.0.1 × 4.				reinlan sed for
	1		all n	thences wa	d in estica	ian will receive
enterente de la company de la		Hamman information in information in the second section in the section in the second section in the second section in the second section in the section in the second section in the sec		i 905-407-4		er act to

14-0000

Charles J. Remois

Hordes W. Davis